
186

64

176

180

177
17

17

1716

14

14

2

2

2

1

5

6

7
8

9

10

11

12

13

15

102

101 100
99

99

98

98

96

95

94

93

92

91

90

39

41

39

39

39

41

107
39

39

82

83

89

81

18

19

20

21

187

40

41

4344

45

47

48

53

166

55

57 51

50

56

58

59

60

59

61

75

74 73

46

76

62

63

4141

70

65

159

80

79

103

104

105

39

117

146

147

148

149

149

150
151

151
151

151

152

155

154

158

160

156

161

161

162

162

163

163

157

164

165

167

41

41

41

41

168

171

172

172

173

173

174

175

182

181

183

Part Illustrations

41
49

41

156

184

169

170

185

153

160

180

179 178
178

171

166

159

104

54
52

78

78 77

120

126

128
129

127

130

145
144

135

140
141

137

143

142

139
138

136

123

119
120

131

132 134
133

121

118

71

88

87

84

85

38

110

111

112

109

113

116

108

122

124

72

105

97

106

42

XP140
4

3

112

112

66

68

86

114
114

115

37

38

37

38

3236

35
34
33

32

3123

30

2624

2928
27

26
25

22

6969

49

67



N° Référence Déscription Quantité

1 GN-1P65F-1 Recoil starter assy. 1

2 GN-1P65F-2 Bolt 3

3 GN-1P65F-3 Starter handle 1

4 GN-1P65F-4 Starter handle insert 1

5 GN-1P65F-5 Starter housing 1

6 GN-1P65F-6 recoil spring 1

7 GN-1P65F-7 Starter pulley 1

8 GN-1P65F-8 Starter rope 1

9 GN-1P65F-9 Starter pawl return spring 2

10 GN-1P65F-10 Starter pawl  2

11 GN-1P65F-11 Pressure plate 1

12 GN-1P65F-12 Pressure plate spring 1

13 GN-1P65F-13 Pressure plate bolt 1

14 GN-1P65F-14 Starter 2

15 GN-1P65F-15 Starter 1

16 GN-1P65F-16 inner shroud 1

17 GN-1P65F-17 engine shroud spacer 3

18 GN-1P65F-18 flywheel nut M14x1,5 1

19 GN-1P65F-19 starter cup 1

20 GN-1P65F-20 Cooling fan 1

21 GN-1P65F-21 flywheel 1

22 GN-1P65F-22 Brake assy. 1

23 GN-1P65F-23 Ground contact screw 1

24 GN-1P65F-24 Brake spring 1

25 GN-1P65F-25 Brake arm pivot 1

26 GN-1P65F-26 Nylon washer 2

27 GN-1P65F-27 Brake pad 1

28 GN-1P65F-28 Brake pad nut 2

29 GN-1P65F-29 Brake arm  1

30 GN-1P65F-30 Brake bracket 1

31 GN-1P65F-31 Brake arm nut 1

32 GN-1P65F-32 Ground switch nuts M4 3

33 GN-1P65F-33 Insulator block 1

34 GN-1P65F-34 Insulator block screw 2

35 GN-1P65F-35 Grounding wire 1

36 GN-1P65F-36 Ground contact  1

37 GN-1P65F-37 Brake spacer 2

38 GN-1P65F-38 Bolt M6x35 3

39 GN-1P65F-39 Bolt M6x28 7

40 GN-1P65F-40 Ignition coil assy. 1

41 GN-1P65F-41 Bolt M6x14 12

42 GN-1P65F-42 Breather cover plate 1

43 GN-1P65F-43 Breather gasket 1

44 GN-1P65F-44 Upper crankshaft seal 1

45 GN-1P65F-45 Breather screen 1

46 GN-1P65F-46 Breather spring 1

47 GN-1P65F-47 Breather valve 1

48 GN-1P65F-48 Air vane 1

49 GN-1P65F-49 Fuel tank rubber gasket 2



N° Référence Déscription Quantité

50 GN-1P65F-50 1

51 GN-1P65F-51 Rubber bushing 1

52 GN-1P65F-52 Fuel cap assy. 1

53 GN-1P65F-53 Fuel cap  1

54 GN-1P65F-54 Sponge insert 1

55 GN-1P65F-55 Vent gasket 1

56 GN-1P65F-56 Fuel nut 1

57 GN-1P65F-57 Fuel tank assy. 1

58 GN-1P65F-58 Fuel filter 1

59 GN-1P65F-59 Fuel hose clamp 2

60 GN-1P65F-60 Fuel Hose 1

61 GN-1P65F-61 Plastic support clamp 1

62 GN-1P65F-62 Throttle linkage 1

63 GN-1P65F-63 Throttle linkage spring 1

64 GN-1P65F-64 Choke linkage 1

65 GN-1P65F-65 Governor spring 1

66 GN-1P65F-66 Governor arm assy. 1

67 GN-1P65F-67 Governor arm bolt 1

68 GN-1P65F-68 Nut M6 1

69 GN-1P65F-69 Bolt M6x12 2

70 GN-1P65F-70 Component bracket 1

71 GN-1P65F-71 Air vane bracket 1

72 GN-1P65F-72 Air vane 1

73 GN-1P65F-73 Governor cotter pin 1

74 GN-1P65F-74 Governor seal 1

75 GN-1P65F-75 Governor arm shaft 1

76 GN-1P65F-76 Breather hose assy. 1

77 GN-1P65F-77 Breather hose clamp 2

78 GN-1P65F-78 Breather hose 1

79 GN-1P65F-79 Crankcase cover gasket 1

80 GN-1P65F-80 Crankcase 1

81 GN-1P65F-81 Main bearing 1

82 GN-1P65F-82 Crankshaft assy. 1

83 GN-1P65F-83 Woodruff key 1

84 GN-1P65F-84 Dipstick assy. 1

85 GN-1P65F-85 1

86 GN-1P65F-86 Dipstick o-ring 1

87 GN-1P65F-87 Oil fill tube 1

88 GN-1P65F-88 Oil fill tube o-ring 1

89 GN-1P65F-89 Oil return tube 1

90 GN-1P65F-90 Crankshaft thrust washer 1

91 GN-1P65F-91 Governor gear mounting plate 1

92 GN-1P65F-92 Governor gear / shaft assy. 1

93 GN-1P65F-93 Governor slide cap 1

94 GN-1P65F-94 Governor slide cap washer 1

95 GN-1P65F-95 Governor shaft stop ring 1

96 GN-1P65F-96 Governor gear shaft 1

97 GN-1P65F-97 Governor gear assy. 1

98 GN-1P65F-98 Governor fly weight 2



N° Référence Déscription Quantité

99 GN-1P65F-99 Governor fly weight pin 2

100 GN-1P65F-100 Governor gear 1

101 GN-1P65F-101 Governor gear washer 1

102 GN-1P65F-102 crankcase cover dowel 7x14 1

103 GN-1P65F-103 crankcase cover dowel 9x14 1

104 GN-1P65F-104 Oil drain plug washer 2

105 GN-1P65F-105 Oil drain plug 2

106 GN-1P65F-106 Cover comp. Left crankcase 1

107 GN-1P65F-107 Lower crankcase seal 1

108 GN-1P65F-108 A / F Base bolt M6x30 1

109 GN-1P65F-109 Air filter assy. 1

110 GN-1P65F-110 Air filter cover 1

111 GN-1P65F-111 Air filter element, paper 1

112 GN-1P65F-112 Nut M6x10 4

113 GN-1P65F-113 Breather channel cover 1

114 GN-1P65F-114 Install bush 2

115 GN-1P65F-115 Install bush 1

116 GN-1P65F-116 Air filter base 1

117 GN-1P65F-117 Carburator gasket plate 1

118 GN-1P65F-118 Carburator assy. 1

119 GN-1P65F-119 Detent spring 1

120 GN-1P65F-120 Choke shaft 1

121 GN-1P65F-121 Chocke return spring 1

122 GN-1P65F-122 Choke plate 1

123 GN-1P65F-123 Choke shaft washer 1

124 GN-1P65F-124 Choke shaft fiber o-ring 1

125 GN-1P65F-125 Idle jet assy. 1

126 GN-1P65F-126 Throttle shaft 1

127 GN-1P65F-127 Throttle plate 1

128 GN-1P65F-128 Throttle plate screw 1

129 GN-1P65F-129 Throttle plate lock washer 1

130 GN-1P65F-130 Throttle shaft fiber o-ring 1

131 GN-1P65F-131 Idle speed adjusting screw 1

132 GN-1P65F-132 Idle mixture screw 1

133 GN-1P65F-133 Carburator body 1

134 GN-1P65F-134 Float pin 1

135 GN-1P65F-135 Emulsion tube 1

136 GN-1P65F-136 Needle valve 1

137 GN-1P65F-137 Main jet 1

138 GN-1P65F-138 Needle valve spring 1

139 GN-1P65F-139 Float  1

140 GN-1P65F-140 Fuel bowl o-ring 1

141 GN-1P65F-141 Fuel bowl 1

142 GN-1P65F-142 Fuel bowl gasket 1

143 GN-1P65F-143 Fuel bowl mounting bolt 1

144 GN-1P65F-144 Fuel drain plug gasket 1

145 GN-1P65F-145 Fuel drain plug 1

146 GN-1P65F-146 Carburator gasket  1

147 GN-1P65F-147 Carburator insulator 1



N° Référence Déscription Quantité

148 GN-1P65F-148 Carburator insulator gasket 1

149 GN-1P65F-149 Carb stud 2

150 GN-1P65F-150 Cylinder head 1

151 GN-1P65F-151 Head bolt M8x54 4

152 GN-1P65F-152 Spark plug (F6RTC) 1

153 GN-1P65F-153 Intake valve 1

154 GN-1P65F-154 Intake valve spring 1

155 GN-1P65F-155 Exaust valve 1

156 GN-1P65F-156 Valve spring 2

157 GN-1P65F-157 Valve spring retainer 2

158 GN-1P65F-158 Push rod guide 1

159 GN-1P65F-159 Rocker arm assy. 2

160 GN-1P65F-160 Rocker arm stud 2

161 GN-1P65F-161 Rocker arm 2

162 GN-1P65F-162 Fulcrum nut 2

163 GN-1P65F-163 Jam nut 2

164 GN-1P65F-164 Valve cover gasket 1

165 GN-1P65F-165 Valve cover  1

166 GN-1P65F-166 Muffler stud M6x95 2

167 GN-1P65F-167 Muffler gasket 1

168 GN-1P65F-168 Muffler assy. 1

169 GN-1P65F-169 Muffler shield 1

170 GN-1P65F-170 Cylinder head gasket 1

171 GN-1P65F-171 Cylinder head dowel 10x16 2

172 GN-1P65F-172 Push rod  2

173 GN-1P65F-173 Tappet 2

174 GN-1P65F-174 Camshaft assy. 1

175 GN-1P65F-175 Piston ring set 1

176 GN-1P65F-176 Upper piston compression ring 1

177 GN-1P65F-177 Lower piston compression ring 1

178 GN-1P65F-178 Piston oil ring segment 1

179 GN-1P65F-179 Piston oil ring expander 1

180 GN-1P65F-180 Piston pin snap ring 1

181 GN-1P65F-181 Piston 1

182 GN-1P65F-182 Piston pin  1

183 GN-1P65F-183 Connecting rod assy. 1

184 GN-1P65F-184 Connecting rod 1

185 GN-1P65F-185 Connecting rod cap 1

186 GN-1P65F-186 Connecting rod bolt 1

187 GN-1P65F-187 Bolt M6x20 1


